

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 2370 of 2026**

=====

PRUTHVIPAL SATYAPAL KORI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MANISH J PATEL(2131) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR MANAN MAHETA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 07/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Heard learned advocate Mr. Manish Patel appearing for the applicant.
2. Perused the entire material on record along with the impugned order.
3. Learned advocate Mr. Patel has tendered the copy of the Rojnama of the Criminal Case No. 73184 of 2022. The same is ordered to be taken on record.
4. The Court has considered the order passed by the learned Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Ahmedabad City, on 16.03.2024 below the application at Exh.18 along with the copy of the Rojnama.

5. Issue **NOTICE** to the respondents, making it returnable on **21.04.2026**.
6. Learned APP Mr. Manan Maheta waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondent no.1 – State of Gujarat.
7. In the meantime, let there be an ad-interim relief in terms of paragraph 10(C) till the next date of hearing.

DEEPAK GEHLOT

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)